Page 1 of 3

FILED 11-11-2022 CIRCUIT COURT DANE COUNTY, WI 2022CX000019

DATE SIGNED: November 11, 2022

## Electronically signed by Stephen E Ehlke Circuit Court Judge

STATE OF WISCONSIN	CIRCUIT COURT	DANE	COUNTY

STATE OF WISCONSIN 17 West Main Street Post Office Box 7857 Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857,

Plaintiff,

v.

Case No. 22-CX\_\_\_\_

Complex Forfeiture: 30109

UNITED LIQUID WASTE RECYCLING, INC. 715 Morgan Street Post Office Box 247 Clyman, Wisconsin 53016,

Defendant.

## JUDGMENT

Based on the Stipulation between the Plaintiff State of Wisconsin and the Defendant United Liquid Waste Recycling, Inc. (United Liquid Waste), and on the Court's Order for Judgment, judgment is granted in favor of the plaintiff State of Wisconsin, and against Defendant United Liquid Waste in the amount of 292.99(2).

United Liquid Waste will pay a total of \$145,500.00 by checks payable to the Dane County Circuit Court and delivered to the Dane County Clerk of Courts, 215 South Hamilton Street, Madison, Wisconsin 53703, along with cover letters to the Court identifying the case by name and number. A copy of the cover letters shall be simultaneously mailed as proof of payment to Assistant Attorneys General Jennifer S. Limbach and Bradley J. Motl at the Wisconsin Department of Justice, Post Office Box 7857, Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857. Payment shall be made in accordance with the following schedule:

a) \$17,500.00 within one year after the Court signs the Order for Judgment;

- b) \$32,000.00 within two years after the Court signs the Order for Judgment;
- c) \$32,000.00 within three years after the Court signs the Order for Judgment;
- d) \$32,000.00 within four years after the Court signs the Order for Judgment; and
- e) \$32,000.00 within five years after the Court signs the Order for Judgment.

United Liquid Waste will pay \$14,500.00 in attorney fees by check payable to the Wisconsin Department of Justice and mailed to Assistant Attorneys General Jennifer S. Limbach and Bradley J. Motl at the address provided above. Payment shall be made within one year after the Court signs the Order Judgment.

The terms of the Stipulation for Judgment and Order for Judgment are incorporated into this Judgment in their entirety. This Judgment is final for purposes of appeal. The Judgment shall be docketed pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 806.10(1).